WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

•				#4		
STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIO 200 Colorado Derby Building	N K.A.R.	WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117			4BER <u>15-163-</u>	23,210,0000
Wichita, Kansas 67202	!				LEASE NAME McKenna	
		TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div.			JMBER 1	
	and retur				4620 Ft. from S Section Line	
	office wit	thin 3	O days.	1980	1980 Ft. from E Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR West Centra	l Oil			SEC. 7	_TWP. 105 RG	E. 20 (/E/1/0/t/(W)
ADDRESS 229 S. Franklin, R	ussell, KS 6766	5		COUNTY	Rooks	
PHONE#(913) -483-2585 OP	ERATORS LICENSE	NO. <u>30</u>	678	Date We	oli Completed	9/11/92
Character of Well				Pluggir	g Commenced	9/11/92
(Oli, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input,	Water Supply We!	11)		Pluggin	g Completed	9/11/92
The plugging proposal was a	pproved on	9/11	/92	·		(date)
by Dennis Hamel				(KC	C District /	Agent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed? No						
Producing Formation						
					·	0 • <u>3877</u>
Show depth and thickness of		and gas				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			<u>C</u>	CASING RECO	RD	
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	
			0 5 40 0			
			8-5/8"	220'		
Describe in detail the mann	er in which the w		s plugge	d indicat	Ing whose th	o mud fluid
placed and the method or m were used, state the char	ethods used in in	itroduc	ing it i	nto the ho	le. If cemen	it or other blue
		M1	ud laden	fluid 3877	7'-3847' 40	sks cement @ 2
				<u>ment @ 3847</u> ment @ 1800		sks cement @ sks in rathole
(If additional d	escription is nec	essary) sks cem	ent @ 1000) !	
						750
Name of Plugging Contractor				perations	License No	750
Address P. O. Box 506, R	-					
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FO	OR PLUGGING FEES:		West Cent	ral Oil		
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF]	RUSSELL		_, SS. CTATE	RECEIVE
above-described well, being	Kyle B. Branum	n	(Employee o	'' ^{AIE} (f Operator)	RECEIVED
above-described well, being statements, and matters he	first duly sworn	on oa	th, says	: That I ha	ave knowledg	e of the facts
the same are true and correc	t, so help me Go	d.		لا ماليندر	~ ~ °	5' U 1909\
			ignatur	7	· V CHIE	THIT KY THE
		(A	ddressy	Box 506. F	anum W Russell, KS	6766940506

Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled out
		\\\	-	-	·	
				8-5/8"	220'	
·			-	-		
escribe in de	tall the manner in	which the	_!	las plugge	l	_l ting where the mud fluid wa
laced and th	e method or method	ds used in i	ntrodi	icina it i	nto the ho	ole. If cement or other plug
ere used, st	ate the characte	r of same a	and do	epth plac	ed, from	feet to feet each set
			1	Mud laden	fluid 387	7'-3847' 40 sks cement @ 2
					<u>ent @ 384</u>	
					ent @ 180	
(1 f	additional descr	ption is nec	cessar	y, use BA	ent @ 100 CK of this	form.)
lame of Pluggi	ng Contractor	<u></u>	Emphas	sis Oil Op	erations	License No. 750
ddress P.	0. Box 506, Russe	11 KG 6766	5_0504	=		
	o. Dox 300, Russe.	LI, KS 0700	3-0306	·		
IAME OF PARTY	RESPONSIBLE FOR PL	UGGING FEES:	·	West Cent	ral Oil	
TATE OF KAN	SAS	COUNTY OF		RUSSELL		_,ss. cr RECr
		_				TATE CORPORDION OF COMPONIES OF THE CORPORDION OF COMPONIES OF THE TRANSPER
hove-deserthe	d Holl bolos (Iso	le B. Branu	m		Employee o	or (wheretor) or (wheretown)
tatements. a	nd matters herein	t duly sworr	on o	arn, says	: [hat] h	ave knowledge of the falls of described well as filed that
he same are t	rue and correct, s	o help me Go	od.	9 10g 01	THE ADOVES	Gescribed werp as filled tha
	·		(Signature		ranum Wichita Ranson ON
					Kyle B. B.	ranum Wichita William
			(Address	Box 506,	ranum Wichila K Russell, KS 6766340506
	SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN TO had	ore m	a this 1	Ath day	ofSept,19 92
				1		•
	R. TIFFIN		ø	Flends	1 R. 8	afy/Public
	Y PUBLIC		G]	lenda R. T	iffin, Not	a/y/Public
MY APPT. EXPIRES	OF KANNSACSomm ssion E	xpires: <u>2-6</u>	-96			
						Form CP-4
						Revised "05-88

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: West Central Oil

229 S. Franklin

Russell, KS 67665

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: McKenna

WELL #1

LOCATION: C NW NE

Section 7-10S-20W Rooks County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3855'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3877'

COMMENCED: 9/4/92

/92 COMPLETED: 9/11/92

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 220' w/150 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

ELEVATION: 2259' K.B.

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Cedar Hills	1230'	Toronto	3522'
Shale	1380'	Lansing-Kansas City	3540'
Anhydrite	1772'	Base Kansas City	3765'
Shale	1805'	Arbuckle	3847'
Topeka	3297'	R.T.D.	3877'
Heehner	3/1001		

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 14, 1992.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public 1

RECEIVED Some STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 6 1992